street parking spaces for automobiles for the amount of new structure or increase in 
capacity in accordance with Section 606 of this zoning code.  Required parking in the 
Central Business B-2 District shall be determined by the Planning Commission.   

2. Area:  Each off-street parking space shall have an area of not less than one hundred and 

seventy-one (171) square feet. 

3. Location:  Location of off-street parking spaces shall be provided on the premises intended 

to be served. 

4. Off Street Parking: Every off-street parking area and driveway(s) shall be hard surfaced 

(concrete, asphalt, or brick paver with concrete base) to eliminate dust and dirt and shall be

[...]

The Board of Zoning Appeals may authorize the establishment of restricted parking lots in 

any Residential District, subject to the following conditions and limitations. 
a. The parking lot is incidental to a business or industrial use. 
b. Such parking lot shall be situated on private land which has an area of not less than 

seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet and which abuts directly on any 
business or industrial use. 

c. Such parking lot shall be used for the parking of passenger vehicles only, and no 
commercial repair work, sales, or service of any kind shall be conducted thereon. 

d. Every off-street parking area and access driveway thereto shall be hard surfaced to